AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2454 OFFERED BY MRS. CHRISTENSEN OF VIRGIN ISLANDS

Subtitle C of title I of the bill is amended by adding at the end the following (and revising the table of contents in section 1(b) accordingly):

1	SEC. 125. DIESEL EMISSIONS REDUCTION.
2	Subtitle G of title VII of the Energy Policy Act of
3	2005 (42 U.S.C. 16131 et seq.) is amended—
4	(1) in the matter preceding clause (i) in section
5	791(3)(B), by inserting "in any State" after "non-
6	profit organization or institution";
7	(2) in section 791(9), by striking "The term
8	'State' includes the District of Columbia." and in-
9	serting "The term 'State' includes the District of
10	Columbia, American Samoa, Guam, the Common-
11	wealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, Puerto
12	Rico, and the Virgin Islands."; and
13	(3) in section 793(c)—
14	(A) in paragraph (2)(A), by striking "51
15	States" and inserting "56 States";
16	(B) in paragraph (2)(A), by striking "1.96
17	percent" and inserting "1.785 percent";

1	(C) in paragraph (2)(B), by striking "51
2	States" and inserting "56 States"; and
3	(D) in paragraph (2)(B), by amending
4	clause (ii) to read as follows:
5	"(ii) the amount of funds remaining
6	after each State described in paragraph (1)
7	receives the 1.785-percent allocation under
8	this paragraph.".

